
1 Evgenia MEDVEDEVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

RUS 10 144.40 70.60 74.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3F 5.30 -2.10 3.20-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2 3Lz 6.00 -1.40 4.60-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.64 4.141 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
4 StSq4 3.90 1.70 5.603 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2
5 3F+3T 10.56 X 1.40 11.962 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 3Lo 5.61 X 1.10 6.712 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
7 2A+2T+2T 6.49 X 0.50 6.991 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
8 3S+3T 9.57 X 1.40 10.972 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1
9 2A 3.63 X 0.50 4.131 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0

10 ChSq1 2.00 1.60 3.602 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2
11 CCoSp4 3.50 1.07 4.572 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3
12 LSp4 2.70 1.43 4.133 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2

62.76 70.60

Skating Skills 1.60 9.369.50 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.25
Transitions 1.60 9.399.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.00
Performance 1.60 9.188.75 9.25 9.75 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.25 8.75
Composition 1.60 9.439.25 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.25 9.25 9.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 9.399.25 9.50 9.75 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.50

74.80

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

2 Polina TSURSKAYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

RUS 11 140.15 74.38 65.77 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz+3T 10.30 1.40 11.702 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
2 3F 5.30 1.40 6.702 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.001 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.86 4.361 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
5 ChSq1 2.00 0.90 2.901 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
6 2A+3T+2T 9.79 X 0.70 10.491 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 3Lz 6.60 X 1.20 7.802 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
8 3S+2T 6.27 X 0.60 6.871 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
9 3Lo 5.61 X 1.10 6.711 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 2

10 2A 3.63 X 0.71 4.342 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2
11 StSq4 3.90 1.20 5.102 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 2
12 LSp4 2.70 0.71 3.412 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1

63.10 74.38

Skating Skills 1.60 8.368.25 8.25 9.25 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.75
Transitions 1.60 8.008.00 7.75 9.25 8.50 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 8.25
Performance 1.60 8.328.50 8.00 9.50 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.50
Composition 1.60 8.218.25 7.75 9.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.218.25 8.00 9.50 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50

65.77
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3 Carolina KOSTNER

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ITA 12 137.67 62.96 75.71 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3F+2T 6.60 1.30 7.902 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2
2 3F 5.30 1.60 6.902 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 3
3 3Lo 5.10 1.50 6.602 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 3
4 FCSp4 3.20 1.00 4.202 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.00 4.501 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
6 2T 1.43 X 0.09 1.520 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
7 2A+1Lo+3S 9.02 X -2.10 6.92-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
8 2A 3.63 X 0.71 4.342 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
9 3S+2T* * 4.84 X 0.70 5.541 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

10 ChSq1 2.00 1.90 3.903 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3
11 StSq4 3.90 2.10 6.003 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
12 CCoSp4 3.50 1.14 4.643 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3

52.02 62.96

Skating Skills 1.60 9.399.25 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.50
Transitions 1.60 9.399.50 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.00 9.25 9.50
Performance 1.60 9.368.75 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.00 9.25 9.25
Composition 1.60 9.509.50 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.75 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 9.689.75 9.75 9.75 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.00 9.50 9.75

75.71

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Mirai NAGASU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 8 129.29 66.20 63.09 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3A< < 5.90 -2.29 3.61-2 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2
2 3F+3T 9.60 0.70 10.301 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
3 3S 4.40 0.70 5.101 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.79 3.991 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 2
6 2A+2T+2Lo 7.04 X 0.14 7.180 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 -1
7 3Lz 6.60 X 0.00 6.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3Lo+2T 7.04 X 0.70 7.741 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
9 StSq3 3.30 0.50 3.801 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 0

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.90 2.901 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 2
11 3Lo 5.61 X 1.10 6.711 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 2
12 LSp4 2.70 1.14 3.843 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 2

60.89 66.20

Skating Skills 1.60 8.078.00 7.50 8.50 8.25 7.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25
Transitions 1.60 7.577.25 7.00 8.25 8.00 6.25 7.75 7.00 8.00 8.00
Performance 1.60 8.118.25 7.50 8.75 8.00 7.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.50
Composition 1.60 7.828.25 7.25 8.50 7.75 6.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.867.75 7.25 8.50 8.00 6.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.75

63.09
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5 Alena LEONOVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

RUS 4 127.34 65.22 62.12 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3T+3T 8.60 1.40 10.002 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
2 3Lz 6.00 0.40 6.401 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
3 2A 3.30 0.43 3.731 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.50 3.701 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
6 ChSq1 2.00 0.80 2.802 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 2
7 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.70 7.961 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 3F 5.83 X 0.80 6.632 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
9 3S+2T+2Lo 8.25 X 0.50 8.751 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.21 3.841 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 LSp4 2.70 0.21 2.910 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 -1
12 StSq4 3.90 1.10 5.001 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1

57.67 65.22

Skating Skills 1.60 7.617.50 7.25 8.25 6.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.75
Transitions 1.60 7.507.25 7.25 8.25 6.50 7.75 7.50 8.25 7.25 7.25
Performance 1.60 8.048.25 7.50 8.75 7.00 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.00 8.25
Composition 1.60 7.717.75 7.25 8.50 6.50 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.968.00 7.50 8.75 6.50 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.00

62.12

6 Satoko MIYAHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 9 126.75 58.23 68.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lo 5.10 0.60 5.701 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
2 3Lz+3T< < 9.00 -0.70 8.30-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
3 2F 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
4 FCSp3 2.80 0.57 3.372 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.79 4.291 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
6 StSq4 3.90 1.50 5.402 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 3
7 3Lz+2T+2Lo 10.01 X 0.00 10.010 0 1 0 0 0 -1 1 -1
8 2A< < 2.53 X -0.50 2.03-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
9 2S 1.43 X -0.46 0.97-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.80 2.801 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
11 2A+3T 8.36 X 0.90 9.262 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
12 LSp4 2.70 1.50 4.203 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3

53.23 58.23

Skating Skills 1.60 8.688.50 8.50 8.75 7.75 8.50 9.00 8.50 9.00 9.00
Transitions 1.60 8.438.25 8.25 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.50
Performance 1.60 8.468.75 8.50 9.00 7.75 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.50
Composition 1.60 8.578.50 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.75 9.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.688.75 8.50 9.25 7.75 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.25 8.75

68.52
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7 Rika HONGO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 7 122.00 58.55 64.45 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Nation

-1.00

1 3F+3T< < 8.30 -0.30 8.000 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0
2 3S 4.40 0.00 4.401 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3 3Lz! ! 6.00 -0.30 5.700 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0
4 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.163 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.50 3.701 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
6 2A+3T<+2T < 8.36 X -0.36 8.000 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
7 3Lo 5.61 X 0.70 6.311 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1
8 3F<< << 2.09 X -0.90 1.19-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.36 3.861 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

10 ChSq1 2.00 1.60 3.603 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3
11 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.43 5.491 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.64 4.141 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 1

55.32 58.55

Skating Skills 1.60 7.968.00 7.75 8.75 8.00 7.25 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.25
Transitions 1.60 7.798.25 7.50 8.50 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 8.00
Performance 1.60 8.258.50 8.00 9.00 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.50 8.25 8.50
Composition 1.60 8.078.25 7.50 8.75 8.25 7.50 7.75 8.50 7.75 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.218.75 8.00 9.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.75

64.45

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

8 Yuna SHIRAIWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 5 114.60 55.29 59.31 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz+3T 10.30 0.80 11.101 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
2 2A 3.30 0.71 4.012 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.21 3.211 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
4 StSq3 3.30 0.57 3.872 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
5 3Lz+3T 11.33 X -0.60 10.73-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1
6 3S< < 3.41 X -0.70 2.71-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.57 4.071 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
8 ChSq1 2.00 0.50 2.501 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
9 3F 5.83 X 0.60 6.431 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1

10 2A< < 2.53 X -0.86 1.67-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2
11 LSp3 2.40 0.57 2.972 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 2Lo 1.98 X 0.04 2.020 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

52.88 55.29

Skating Skills 1.60 7.617.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 8.50
Transitions 1.60 7.147.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.50
Performance 1.60 7.578.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 8.00
Composition 1.60 7.397.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.367.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.50 8.00

59.31
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9 Alaine CHARTRAND

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

CAN 1 109.76 55.03 55.73 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Nation

-1.00

1 3Lz+3T 10.30 0.60 10.900 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
2 3F<! ! 3.70 -1.60 2.10-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.29 3.790 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
4 StSq4 3.90 0.80 4.701 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
5 2A+1Lo+3S< < 7.59 X -0.50 7.090 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
6 3Lz< < 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
7 3Lo 5.61 X -2.10 3.51-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 3S 4.84 X 0.00 4.840 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
9 ChSq1 2.00 0.80 2.801 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2

10 2A+2Lo 5.61 X 0.14 5.750 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
11 FCSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.030 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 1
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.000 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

57.77 55.03

Skating Skills 1.60 7.076.75 6.75 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00
Transitions 1.60 6.755.50 6.50 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00
Performance 1.60 6.866.00 7.00 8.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75
Composition 1.60 7.116.50 6.75 7.75 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.046.50 6.75 8.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.50

55.73

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 Mariah BELL

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 6 108.79 52.84 57.95 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-2.00

1 3Lz 6.00 -1.30 4.70-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1
2 3Lo 5.10 0.00 5.100 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 2A+2T 4.60 0.14 4.741 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 StSq4 3.90 0.70 4.601 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
5 2A 3.63 X 0.64 4.272 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
6 3Lz+1Lo+3S< < 10.56 X -2.10 8.46-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
7 3F< < 4.07 X -2.10 1.97-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 ChSq1 2.00 0.30 2.300 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
9 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.21 3.210 0 2 -1 0 1 1 1 0

10 3F+2T 7.26 X -0.40 6.860 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -2
11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.57 3.071 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1
12 LSp4 2.70 0.86 3.562 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1

55.32 52.84

Skating Skills 1.60 7.367.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.00
Transitions 1.60 7.187.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25
Performance 1.60 7.077.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75
Composition 1.60 7.327.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.297.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25

57.95

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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11 Nicole RAJICOVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SVK 2 106.42 51.27 55.15 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 2A+1Lo+2S 5.10 -0.43 4.67-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2
2 3F 5.30 0.60 5.901 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
3 3Lz+2T< < 6.90 -1.30 5.60-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 2
5 ChSq1 2.00 0.80 2.801 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
7 3Lo<+2T < 5.39 X -0.70 4.69-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
8 3Lo 5.61 X 0.30 5.911 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

10 3T 4.73 X -0.70 4.03-1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
11 StSq3 3.30 0.79 4.092 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.43 3.931 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

50.34 51.27

Skating Skills 1.60 7.047.00 7.25 7.25 6.25 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.00
Transitions 1.60 6.686.50 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.50
Performance 1.60 6.937.25 7.25 7.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.50
Composition 1.60 6.897.00 7.00 7.50 5.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.25 7.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.937.25 7.25 7.50 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.75

55.15

12 Soyoun PARK

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KOR 3 84.25 35.19 50.06 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3Lo 5.10 -0.70 4.40-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2 1A+2T 2.40 0.03 2.430 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 3F 5.30 0.10 5.401 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 StSq3 3.30 0.29 3.591 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
5 FCSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - - - -
6 2A+3T< < 6.93 X -0.50 6.43-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
7 3S< < 3.41 X -2.10 1.31-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 1Lo+1T 0.99 X -0.06 0.930 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1
9 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.50 2.500 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 1 -1 1 1 2 2 1
12 LSp4 2.70 0.57 3.272 -3 2 0 1 1 1 2 1

36.56 35.19

Skating Skills 1.60 6.507.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50
Transitions 1.60 6.216.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50
Performance 1.60 6.116.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.25
Composition 1.60 6.256.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 7.25 6.25 5.75
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.216.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.25 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.00

50.06

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

ISU GP NHK Trophy 2017

LADIES FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER


